Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year   0.6

6. Prior year adjustments/restatements
The Group adopted IFRS 16 on 1 April 2019 (the date of initial application) using the

of transition. The financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2019 were re-stated to IFRS 16.

The Group is accruing for the compensation payable to lessors related to re-delivery condition of its leased

aircraft where it is not expected that such obligations would be avoided by performing maintenance at the re-

delivery. The Group in earlier years failed to accrue for these costs on a few of its aircraft leases of shorter

tenure. These costs, albeit these are immaterial to any statement of comprehensive income, are now

recognised with retrospective effect, as if were accrued from the inception of the respective lease contracts,

and the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2019 were re-stated accordingly.

The consolidated statement of financial position at 31 March 2018 has been restated as follows:

   Impact of
 Balance at

31 March 2018
As previously stated

Impact of
IFRS16

restatement

lessor
compensation

restatement

Balance a
1 April 2018
As restated

Property, plant and equipment 684.5 1,155.9  1,840.5
Deferred interest (non-current) 3.4 (3.4)
Deferred interest (current) 0.2 (0.2)
Trade and other receivables (non-current) 43.7 0.9  44.6
Trade and other receivables (current) 195.4 (17.6)  177.8
Retained earnings 1,028.7 (140.0) (13.0) 875.7
Trade and other payables (current) 249.1  13.0 262.1
Deferred income (non-current) 107.3 (95.8)  11.4
Deferred income (current) 330.1 (25.0)  305.1
Borrowings (non-current) 4.7 1,185.7  1,190.5
Borrowings (current) 0.6 210.8  211.4

Wizz Air Holdings Plc Annual report and accounts 2020 124

ACCOUNTS AND OTHER INFORMATION

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
CONTINUED

6. Prior year adjustments/restatements continued

The consolidated statement of financial position at 31 March 2019 has been restated as follows:

   Impact of
 Balance at

31 March 2019
As previously stated

Impact of
IFRS16

restatement

lessor
compensation

restatement

Balance at
31 March 2019

As restated

Property, plant and equipment 659.3 1,407.6  2,067.0
Deferred tax assets 0.1 0.5  0.6
Deferred interest non-current 2.3 (2.3)
Trade and other receivables non-current 17.0 1.2  18.2
Trade and other receivables current 287.3 (19.5)  267.8
Deferred interest current 0.6 (0.6)
Retained earnings 1,320.2 (303.3) (18.3) 998.7
Borrowings non-current 2.1 1,508.1  1,510.3
Deferred income non-current 104.2 (90.6)  13.6
Deferred tax liabilities 2.2 (2.2)
Trade and other payables 306.4 (4.3) 18.3 320.4
Borrowings current  0.1 304.1  304.3
Deferred income current 420.0 (24.9)  395.1

The Consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2019 has been restated as

follows:

   Impact of

2019
As previously stated

Impact of
IFRS16 restatement

lessor
compensation

restatement
2019

As restated

Maintenance materials and repairs (115.1) (15.2) (3.9) (134.1)
Aircraft rentals (326.0) 326.0
Depreciation and amortization (92.7) (241.8)  (334.5)
Other expenses (30.9) (7.0)  (37.9)
Financial expenses (4.1) (89.4)  (93.5)
Net foreign exchange loss (1.6)  (1.4) (3)
Exceptional financial expense  (138.7)  (138.7)
Income tax expense (4.9) 2.7  (2.2)

Profit from continuing operation 295.3 (163.3) (5.3) 126.7
Profit for the year 291.6 (163.3) (5.3) 123.0

Earnings per share for the year ended 31 March 2019 has been restated as follows:

   Impact of

Euro/ share As previously

stated

Impact of
IFRS16

restatement

lessor
compensation

restatement

As restated

Earnings per share from continuing operation 4.06 (2.25) (0.07) 1.74
Diluted earnings per share from continuing
operation

2.34 (1.28) (0.04) 1.01

Earnings per share 4.01 (2.25) (0.07) 1.69
Diluted earnings per share 2.31 (1.28) (0.04) 0.98

The Consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 March 2019 has been restated as follows:

   Impact of

2019
As previously stated

Impact of
IFRS16 restatement

lessor
compensation

restatement
2019

As restated
   million

Profit before tax 296.6 (166.1) (5.3) 125.2
Adjustment for depreciation 87.4 241.8  329.2
Adjustment for financial income (6.4) (8.6)  (15.0)
Adjustment for financial expense 5.9 244.2  250.1
Impact of change in trade and other
receivables

(57.5) 0.7  (56.8)

Impact of change in deferred interest 0.7 (0.7)
Impact of change in trade and other
payables

62.2  5.3 67.5

Impact of change in deferred income 79.0 24.1  103.1

Interest paid   (3.5) (89.4)  (92.9)
Repayment of loans (3.1) (246.1)  (249.2)

Wizz Air Holdings Plc Annual report and accounts 2020 125

ACCOUNTS AND OTHER INFORMATION

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
CONTINUED

7. Segment information
Reportable segment information

The Chief Operating Decision M the Group, as defined in IFRS 8  is the senior

management team of the Group.

During 2020 the Group had only one reportable segment being its entire route network. All segment revenue

was derived wholly from external customers and, as the Group had a single reportable segment, inter-segment